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ADMISSION

Adults $6.00
Children $2.00
6 & under Free
Pancake Breakfast 6:30 am —9:00 am
Judging — Light Horse 8:00 am
Parade 9:00 am
Judging — Miniature Horse 10:00 am
Judging — Beef Cattle 10:00 am
Children’s activity corner 10:00 - 3:00 pm
Petting Zoo 10:00—-4:00 pm
Food — Mini donut truck, Kimberly’s ice cream, rink 11:00 - Close
kitchen
Market — crafts, baking, sewing canned good etc. 11:00 am
Market Table rental $10.00
Bounce Castles 12:00 pm —4:00 pm
50/50 Draw 3:00 pm
Gymkhana Competition 4:00 pm
Equitation 4:30 - 5:00 pm
Contact: Sherry Baydak 204-365-7529 Shatara Martin 204-365-0162

Email: Shoallakeag@gmail.com www.shoallakeagsociety.ca



mailto:Shoallakeag@gmail.com
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SPONSORS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

Accent Chartered Accounting
Ben’s Custom Services

Bruce & Janice Waddell
Eddy’s Septic Service

Edwin & Dawn Darr Thacker
Enns Brothers — Shoal Lake
Jo-Anne Findlay

Jo-Anne Peech

Junction 16

Lakeside Auto Body
Manitoba Liquor & Lotteries
Manitoba Miniature Horse Club
Mary Field

Mazergroup

Mervin & Cathy Starzyk
Nesbitt Publishing
Nicholason Farms

Peter & Sherry Baydak
Prairie Mountain Health
Parrish & Heimbecker Gladstone/Glossop
R.M. of Yellowhead

Rae’s Flowers

Volunteer Sponsor

Richardson Pioneer

Redfern Farm Supply

Rocky Mountain Equipment
Robert Reid and Family
Robert and Joan Yanchycki
Ron & Brenda Susinski

Sam & Connie Chegwin
Sensus Chartered Accounting Ltd.
Shirley Bell

Shirley Nesbitt

Shoal Lake Big Way Foods
Shoal Lake Farm Equipment
Shoal Lake Pharmasave

Sims and Company

Shur-gro Farm Services
Studio 21 Hair Salon

Sunrise Credit Union

The Meat Man

Woodworth Dodge

Virden Animal Hospital/Shoal Lake Vet
Yellowhead Tire & Ag Services

PAST MEMBERS “THANK YOU”

The Shoal Lake Agricultural Society has been operating
since 1885 — that is 139 years since its inception! We
would like to take this opportunity to recognize past and
present members that served on this committee and
those that still participate on the committee. What an
accomplishment you have made. With the timeless
support of volunteers, the Agriculture Society has
flourished. Without the dedicated effort and enthusiasm
of members and donors, the committee would not have
been able to progress all these years.




Annual Shoal Lake Agricultural Society Fair

General Rules and Information
Entry deadline is Monday, July 15, 2024 at 12:00 p.m. NO EXCEPTIONS
Late entries will be charged $10.
Entry fees must be paid when animal is entered.

Fees will no longer be deducted from winnings. No exceptions.
NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER ENTRY DEADLINE

No animal or article will be admitted which has not a distinguishing number obtained from the
Secretary.

Produce and manufacturers must be delivered to the persons having charge of the show rooms and
grounds, or be placed in their respective classes under their direction.

The Fair Board will allow exhibitors to have two entries per class for a maximum of two classes.
These extra entries to be designated by exhibitor as to where they will be shown when making his or
her entries. Rule to apply to livestock only.

Should there be only one exhibitor in any class, or section of a class, the judges are to use their own
discretion as to the awarding of a premium, and they may refrain from making an award where they
do not think the animal or article worthy.

No person will be allowed to interfere with the judges while in the discharge of their duties. Should an
exhibitor so interfere he will forfeit all claim to any premium to which he might otherwise be entitled.
Should any fraud, deception or dishonest practice be discovered on the part of any exhibitor or his
agent, the Board of Directors may withhold any prize awarded, and may prohibit such exhibitor from
exhibiting for such time as they may determine, and may publish the name of such exhibitor should
they deem it proper to do so.

No animal shall be taken or removed from the show until after 5:00 p.m. or the stock parade is
over without the leave of the President. If the prize animal or article is removed contrary to the
rule, the premium awarded for it will become forfeit.

The judges are requested to report to the Communiplex on the Fair Grounds to commence duties on
the day of exhibition.

While the directors will take every precaution possible under the circumstances to ensure the safety of
articles sent to the exhibition, the owners must take upon themselves the whole risk, and should any
article be injured, lost or stolen, while the directors will give every assistance in their power to the
restoration thereof, they will not make any payment for the value thereof, or for the injury or loss.
Exhibitors, please insure your exhibits.

Any protests against decisions of the judges must be made in writing and handed to the director in
charge within one hour after decision, accompanied with the fee of $1 which fee will be returned if
appeal is sustained.

Public admitted to the Hall on the day of the show as soon as judging is completed.

No sideshows admitted to the Fair Grounds unless approved by the directors.

If any damage, loss or injury to person property shall be proximately caused by reason of neglect of
any willful act of any person, firm or corporation, their agents, representatives, servants or employees
having license or privilege to exhibit on said exhibition grounds, or occupying space thereon, the
Exhibition shall in no manner be responsible therefore, and in case it be subject to any expense or
liability, all persons causing the same are liable therefore and shall indemnify the Exhibition.

Respect to fellow exhibitors must be shown at all times. Any disrespect shown to another
exhibitor or another exhibitors property will result in forfeiture of winnings to the injured party
and immediate eviction from fairgrounds.



Rules Pertaining to Livestock

1. In the event of less than two exhibitors in any one class of any section, The Society reserves the right
to double up classes or the exhibitor may remain as entered, but only 50% of the prize money will be
paid.

2. Brood mares must have a foal at foot, and cows must be giving milk at the time of exhibition or must
be evidently well gone in calf.

3. Parties showing purebred stock must produce to the Secretary on entry sheet, name and registered
number of the animal, if one year old or over, or statutory declaration for animal under one year,
stating that they are entitled to be duly registered.

4. The age of animals on January 1%t each year must accompany entry.

5. Team horses must be shown in harness and attached to a lumber wagon, carriage or buggy; and
saddle horses with their proper equipment.

6. Stock shown must be bonafide, the property of the exhibitor and must have been in his possession
one month before the day of the show; and every animal must be shown in the class to which it
properly belongs. All brood mares must be shown in teams in their respective classes.

7. Judges have the power to rule out any animal classed improperly. Said animal to show in its proper
class.

8. No advance money paid on Fair Day. All cheques must be cashed within 30 days of being issued.

9. All exhibitors must be neatly dressed when exhibiting livestock.

10. Judges will give reasons for awarding prizes to livestock if requested to do so by exhibitors at time of
judging.

11. All animals shown must be insured.

12. A local Veterinarian will be available.

13. No one is to leave the grounds through the north east gate during show times. Please use the south
east gate if leaving.

Light Horses
Notice to Exhibitors — Entry Fee $2 per class.

All entries must be paid before the exhibit is judged. Make sure your name and address are on your entry
form. Judging starts at 8:00 a.m. day of the fair with Order of Go posted at the barns.

Stalls assigned when horses arrive on a first come — first serve basis. Horses must show in the same division
in performance as shown on the line. All light stallions over one-year-old must be purebred. All foals must be
led on line. The same horse may be entered under English and Western Saddle with a three-minute tack
change for cross-entry and strictly monitored.

Do not leave through the north east gate during show times. Please leave through south east gate.

In case of a rain cancellation, please pick up refund before leaving grounds or you will not receive a
refund.

Directors: Sherry Baydak, Shirley Bell, and Ernie Peleshok

Partial prize money courtesy of Nicholson Farms, Shirley Bell, Mervin& Cathy Starzyk, Shoal Lake Sunrise
Credit Union and Memory of Gerald Olive & Ken Badger — Sharon Zuk

Line Classes (14.2 hands & under)
Must have pony characteristics

L1 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 & 2 years, 14.2 hands & under $12 $10 $8 $6

L2 Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands $12 %10 $8 $6
Specials

L3 Best Three Ponies Owned by one Exhibitor $25

Sponsored by Merv & Cathy Starzyk & family



L4
L5
L6

L7
L8

L9

L10

L11
L12
L13
L14
L15

L16

L17
L18
L19
L20
L21
L22
L23
L24
L25
L26
L27

L28

Line Classes (over 14.2 hands)
(No cross entry in Quarter Horse Division)
Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 year
Saddle Hack Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over
Western Pleasure Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over

Quarter Horse Division
(Open to purebreds and partbreds)
(No cross entry in Open Light Horse Division)

Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2-year-old 38” and under
Mare or Gelding, 3 years and over

Specials
Best three Light Horses over 14.2 hands owned by one exhibitor:
Sponsored by Shirley Nesbitt & Family. In memory of Joe Nesbitt

Champion Light Horse

Showmanship/Grooming on Line
Boy or Girl, 6 years and under
Boy or Girl, 7 to 9 years
Boy or Girl, 10 to 13 years
Boy or Girl, 14 to 17 years
Senior, 18 years and over

Specials
Top Junior Show person in classes 11, 12, 13 & 14:
Sponsored by Bruce & Janice Waddell

Saddle Division
Road Hack over 15.2 hands, shown at a walk, trot, strong trot, canter,
and hand gallop
Best Boy or Girl rider, 14 to 17 years, riding horse or pony with English
Equipment
Best Lady or Gent rider, 18 years & over, riding with English
Equipment
Best Boy or Girl Rider, 13 years and under, riding a horse or pony with
English Equipment
Saddle Hack over 14.2 hands -15.2 hands shown at a walk, trot,
canter, and hand gallop with English equipment
Senior Western Pleasure 18 years and over
Pleasure Pony, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands
Junior Western Pleasure 14 -17 years
Pleasure Pony, 12.2 hands & under
Junior Horse 2years — equipment optional
Walk, trot, class open to riders 7-10 years
No cross entries L20/L30/L31
Best Boy or Girl rider 14-17 years, riding a horse or pony with Western
Equipment

$12
$12
$12

$12
$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$12

$10
$10
$10

$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$10

$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$25
$25
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$15 each
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6
$8 $6



L29

L30
L31

L32
L33
L34
L35
L36

Best Boy or Girl rider 13 years and under, riding a horse or pony with
Western Equipment

Best Lady and Gentleman Rider 18 and over, Western Equipment
Lead Line Class — horse and pony to be lead walk at walk riders

6 years and under. No cross entry L20, L27, L28

Junior Western Pleasure, Horse 3-5 years, 14.2-15.2 hands

Westen Pleasure Horse 15.3 and over

Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 7 years and under

Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 8-13 years

Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 14 years and over

$12

$12
$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$10

$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$8

$8
$8

$8
$8
$8
$8
$8

$6

$6
$6

$6
$6
$6
$6
$6

Thank you to Shoal Lake Farm Equipment & Bruce and Janice Waddell for donations made toward

L37
L38

L39
L40
L41

prize money in the Light Horse categories.

Harness Division

(All light horses and ponies to be hitched to a suitable vehicle)

Single Pleasure Pony, 12.2 hands & under
Single Pleasure Pony, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands

Best Driver Classes
(Driving a pony or horse)

Best Lady or Gent Driver, 18 years & over
Best Boy or Girl Driver, 11 — 17 years
Best Boy or Girl Driver, 10 years & under

$12
$12

$12
$12
$12

$10
$10

$10
$10
$10

Heavily shod or high action will be discounted in all pleasure pony classes.

Miniature Horse Division
Manitoba Miniature Horse Club Guidelines

$8
$8

$8
$8
$8

$6
$6

$6
$6
$6

Miniature horses originated as pit ponies in coalmines. They have Shetland/Welsh — Arabian/Thoroughbred

and Falla Bella blood in them. They are very versatile and a true miniature size is 34” and under. A foal
cannot exceed 307, yearling cannot exceed 32", 2-year-old cannot exceed 33”. This horse club is offering

award points at our fair, which the Ag Society will forward to the association (for both size divisions). When
entering these classes please have your horses name ready.

L42
L43
L44
L45
L46
L47
L48
L49
L50

Brood Mare — 38” & under

Foal of Calendar Year

Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 year — 32” & under

Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 years — over 32”- 36”

Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2 years — 33” & under

Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2 years — over 33"-37”

Mare or Gelding, 3 years — 34” & under (no cross entry L50)

Mare or Gelding, 3 years — 34” to 38”(no cross entry L50)

Youth halter mare or gelding, 38” and under (No cross entry to L48 or
L44)

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$8
$8
$8
$8
$8
$8
$8
$8
$8

$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6



L51

L52

L53

L54

L55

L56

L57
L58
L59
L60
L61
L62

L63
L64
L65
L66

L67
L68
L69
L70

L71
L72
L73
L74

Specials
Champion Miniature- 34” and under
Sponsored by Mazergroup

Champion miniature over 34” to 38”
Sponsored by Mazergroup

10 & under showmanship — open to 38” and under

11-18 youth showmanship - open to 38" and under
Sponsored by Mazergroup

Over 18 senior showmanship — open to 38” and under
Sponsored by Mazergroup

Youth classic/western country pleasure driving — 38” and under (No
cross entry to L57, L58, or L59)

classic/western country pleasure driving — 34” and under
classic/western country pleasure driving — over 34” to 38”

Country pleasure driving - 38” and under

Roadster driving class - 34” and under

Roadster driving class - over 34” to 38”

Best Driver

Sanctioned M.G.R.A. Show
Prize money for each class plus ribbons.

Sponsored by Sherry Baydak, Mazergroup and Sunrise Credit Union

Senior Class (over 18) Western Pleasure
Senior Class (over 18) Western Reining
Senior Class (over 18) Pole Bending
Senior Class (over 18) Barrel Racing

Junior Class: (18 years & under) Western Pleasure
Junior Class: (18 years & under) Western Reining
Junior Class: (18 years & under) Pole Bending
Junior Class: (18 years & under) Barrel Racing

Western Pleasure
Western Reining
Pole Bending
Barrel Racing

under 12
under 12
under 12
under 12

Pee Wee Class:
Pee Wee Class:
Pee Wee Class:
Pee Wee Class:

o~~~ A~
~— N —

$25

$25

$12

$12

$12

$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$25

$12
$12
$50
$50

$12
$12
$12
$20

$12
$12
$12
$12

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

$8
$8

$8

$8

$8
$8
$8
$8
$8

$8
$8
$8
$8

$8
$8
$8
$8

$8
$8
$8
$8

$6
$6

$6

$6

$6
$6
$6
$6
$6

$6
$6
$6
$6

$6
$6
$6
$6

$6
$6
$6
$6
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10.

11.

12.

MGRA General Rules

Exhibitor ages 18 & under and 12 & under as of January 1% of current year.

The age for Junior Horse is to be noted as 5 years and under. The horse or pony is to be ridden in
a snaffle bit or bosal, with two hands.

Horses to be shown under clean serviceable western tack.

Contestants must appear in clean, neat western attire (western hat & boots, colored pants, denim
blue jeans worn only with chaps, and long sleeve shirt).

In all events western hats are to be worn crossing the start line.

Contestants may be disqualified for abusing horses in any manner. Disqualification will result from
contestant hitting his or her horse in front of cinch or going off pattern during a race.

A horse cannot be ridden by more than one rider in the same class, but a contestant may ride a
limit of two horses in each class (both to be saddled).

Western Pleasure — flat footed walk, jog, lope, both ways of the ring, on a reasonably loose rein
and on the correct lead at all times. Only one hand on the reins (Split reins or roman, no tie
downs, running martingales).

Reining courses are set with markers on the wall. Horses are disqualified for not following the
exact pattern, riders changing hands on the reins, using two hands or whipping horses. In reining
Pattern #5, the spins have been reduced to 2 spins each, direction.

Pole bending course consists of six poles 21 feet apart and 21 feet from the starting/finishing line.
Knocking over a pole adds a three second penalty and riders are disqualified for going off pattern,
touching any pole with a hand or crossing the finishing line before the course is finished.

Men’s, Ladies’, Junior and Pee Wee Barrel racing — either barrel one or two may be taken first but
contestants will be disqualified for not following the cloverleaf course. A five second penalty is
given for each barrel knocked over, but a contestant may, from a riding position, hold a barrel from
falling. The Start-Stop line has been increased to 45 feet, this distance has priority over pattern
distance between barrels.

In case of rain cancellation, please pick up refund before leaving grounds or you will not
receive one.



English Division
Equitation
Over Fences and Flat
Sponsored by Shoal Lake Mazergroup

Two Rounds at the same height plus a flat class make up a division $20.00
Individual rounds permitted $10.00

To be judged on equitation, form, and style, speed will be penalized.

Classes offered:

1st 2nd 3rd
Ground Rails $10.00 $6.00 $4.00
X- Rail (walk trot) $10.00 $6.00 $4.00
2 $10.00 $6.00 $4.00
2’3 $10.00 $6.00 $4.00
2’6 (to include oxers) $10.00 $6.00 $4.00
2’9 (if required) $10.00 $6.00 $4.00

Patterns will be posted.

No course walk.

Martingales and horse leg protection allowed.
Jumping will be judged on style, form and equitation.



Purebred Beef Cattle

Coordinator: Bailey Szwaluk
Entry fee 10% of first prize money.
Judging starts at 10:00 a.m. Special Grand and Reserve Champion Ribbons for Bulls and Females.

These classes open to all or any breeds and may be shown together if less than 3 entries received in any one
particular class.

C1 Bull, Calendar Year $40 $35 $30 %25 %20
C2 Bull, born Feb 15 — Dec 31, 2023 $40 $35 $30 %25 $20
C3 Bull, born Jan. 1 — Feb 14, 2023 $40 $35 $30 $25 %20
C4 Bull, born before 2023 $40 $35 $30 $25 %20
C5 Peewee showmanship $40 $35 $30 $25 $20
C6 Female, Calendar Year $40 $35 $30 $25 $20
C7 Female, born Feb 15 — Dec 31, 2023 $40 $35 $30 $25 %20
C8 Female, born Jan. 1 — Feb 14, 2023 $40 $35 $30 %25 %20
C9 Female, born 2019 w/2023 Calf at foot $40 $35 $30 %25 %20
C10 Female, born before 2021 w/2024 Calf at foot $40 $35 $30 $25 $20

C11 Group of four animals, three of which must be bred and owned $40 $35 $30 %25 %20
by one exhibitor. One may be purchased. Both sexes to be
represented. Each animal must have been exhibited in one of
above classes.

Thank you to Enns Brothers for donations made toward prize money in the Cattle categories.

Specials
C12 Grand Champion Overall Bull: Sponsored by Glendon & Glenda Short in Memory of Garth $50
Short
C13 Grand Champion Overall Female, Sponsored by Eddy’s Septic Service $50
C14 Breed Champion male, Sponsored by Andrew Agencies $25
C15 Breed Champion Female, Sponsored by Andrew Agencies $25
C16 Best Bred Heifer in Calf, open to 1t and 2" place winners of classes C6 and C7: $30 %20
George and Laura Reid Memorial
C17 Commercial Cow/Calf Pen Class, any breed $50 $40 $30 $20
C18 4-H Steer Class, open to all 4-H members who are showing $50 $40 $30 %20
steers for 2023
C19 Market Steer $50 $40 $30 $20

Prize money for C16, C17 & C18 courtesy of Susinski Farms, Ed & Dawn Darr, Sam and Connie
Chegwin



Shoal Lake Ag Fair Order of Go

L1 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 & 2 years, 14.2 hands & under

L2 Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands

L3 Best Three Ponies Owned by one Exhibitor

L4 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 year

L5 Saddle Hack Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over

L6 Western Pleasure Mare or Gelding, 3 years & over

L7 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2-year-old 38” and under

L8 Mare or Gelding, 3 years and over

L9 Best three Light Horses over 14.2 hands owned by one exhibitor:

L10 Champion Light Horse

L11 Boy or Girl, 6 years and under

L12 Boy or Girl, 7 to 9 years

L13 Boy or Girl, 10 to 13 years

L14 Boy or Girl, 14 to 17 years

L15 Senior, 18 years and over

L16 Top Junior Show person in classes 11, 12, 13 & 14

L31 Lead Line Class — horse and pony to be lead walk at walk riders
6 years and under

L37 Single Pleasure Pony, 12.2 hands & under

L38 Single Pleasure Pony, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands

L39 Best Lady or Gent Driver, 18 years & over

L40 Best Boy or Girl Driver, 11 — 17 years

L41 Best Boy or Girl Driver, 10 years & under

L42 Brood Mare — 38” & under

L43 Foal of Calendar Year

L44 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 year — 32” & under

L45 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 1 years — over 32”- 36”

L46 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2 years — 33” & under

L47 Filly, Gelding or Stallion, 2 years — over 33”-37”

L48 Mare or Gelding, 3 years — 34” & under (no cross entry L50)

L49 Mare or Gelding, 3 years — 34” to 38”(no cross entry L50)

L50 Youth halter mare or gelding, 38” and under (No cross entry to L48 or L44)

L51 Champion Miniature- 34” and under

L52 Champion miniature over 34” to 38”

L53 10 & under showmanship — open to 38” and under

L54 11-18 youth showmanship - open to 38” and under

L55 Over 18 senior showmanship — open to 38” and under

L56 Youth classic/western country pleasure driving — 38” and under (No cross entry to L57,
L58, or L59)

L57 classic/western country pleasure driving — 34” and under

L58 classic/western country pleasure driving — over 34” to 38”

L59 Country pleasure driving - 38” and under

L60 Roadster driving class - 34” and under

L61 Roadster driving class - over 34” to 38”

L62 Best Driver

Lunch Break




Costume Class

L34 Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 7 years and under
L35 Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 8-13 years
L36 Costume Class, Boy or Girl, 14 years and over
Saddle Division

L17 Road Hack over 15.2 hands, shown at a walk, trot, strong trot, canter, and hand gallop
L18 Best Boy or Girl rider, 14 to 17 years, riding horse or pony with English Equipment
L19 Best Lady or Gent rider, 18 years & over, riding with English Equipment
L20 Best Boy or Girl Rider, 13 years and under, riding a horse or pony with English Equipment
L21 Saddle Hack over 14.2 hands -15.2 hands shown at a walk, trot, canter, and hand gallop

with English equipment
L22 Senior Western Pleasure 18 years and over
L23 Pleasure Pony, 12.3 hands to 14.2 hands
L24 Junior Western Pleasure 14 -17 years
L25 Pleasure Pony, 12.2 hands & under
L26 Junior Horse 2years — equipment optional
L27 Walk, trot, class open to riders 7-10 years

No cross entries L20/L30/L31
L28 Best Boy or Girl rider 14-17 years, riding a horse or pony with Western Equipment
L29 Best Boy or Girl rider 13 years and under, riding a horse or pony with Western Equipment
L30 Best Lady and Gentleman Rider 18 and over, Western Equipment
L32 Lead Line Class — horse and pony to be lead walk at walk riders

6 years and under
L33 Junior Western Pleasure, Horse 3-5 years, 14.2-15.2 hands

MGRA 4:00

L71 Pee Wee Class: (under 12) Western Pleasure
L67 Junior Class: (18 years & under) Western Pleasure
L63 Senior Class (over 18) Western Pleasure
L72 Pee Wee Class: (under 12) Western Reining
L68 Junior Class: (18 years & under) Western Reining
L64 Senior Class (over 18) Western Reining
L73 Pee Wee Class: (under 12) Pole Bending
L69 Junior Class: (18 years & under) Pole Bending
L65 Senior Class (over 18) Pole Bending
L74 Pee Wee Class: (under 12) Barrel Racing
L70 Junior Class: (18 years & under) Barrel Racing
L66 Senior Class (over 18) Barrel Racing

English Equitation Division 4:30




Shoal Lake Agricultural Society
Entry Form: Cattle & Light Horses

Entry deadline is Monday, July 15, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. Entry fees must be paid when animal is entered. Fees will no longer be
deducted from winnings. No exceptions. NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED ON FAIR DAY

To: Shoal Lake Ag Society, Box 612, Shoal Lake, MB R0J 1Z0

Email: shoallakeag@gmail.com

| have read and understand the Rules and Regulations in the Prize List. | further agree and consent to be bound by the rules and regulations contained in the Fair Prize List. |
understand and agree that my entries are at my own risk and | agree to refrain from making any claim for any loss or damage which may occur to any animals exhibited by me,
and | agree to indemnify the Shoal Lake Agricultural Society and any of the Directors from and against all claims, demands, costs, charges and expenses which may incur, suffer
to be put to by reason of any accident or of any person being injured or suffering damage through or by reason of any such exhibit not being properly guarded or the public not

being properly protected.

All Purebred animals must be registered in the name of the exhibitor and registration numbers given. All livestock must be on the grounds by 8:00 am on Fair day, and must
remain on the grounds until 5:00 pm, unless otherwise authorized by the President. Full mailing address is required to forward prize money.

Name of Exhibitor

*Email address

Address
Phone Signature: For Office Use Only
Number
Section Name of Class Name of Animal Entry Fee Award Amount
Plus Gate Fee: $6.00
Plus Stabling Fee: $2.00
Total Fees due:

*Gate Fees and Stabling fees are due for each exhibitor even if more than one exhibitor is showing the same animal.

*Coggins test is recommended but not mandatory

*Only one entry per line. Please use reverse side or separate sheet of paper for additional entries.



mailto:shoallakeag@gmail.com
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Address
Phone Signature: For Office Use Only
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*Gate Fees and Stabling fees are due for each exhibitor even if more than one exhibitor is showing the same animal.
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